=OP \$290.00 20015

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/31/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Carolinas Stadium Corp.		103/31/2004	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Panthers Stadium, LLC
Street Address:	800 South Mint Street
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28202
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2001532	SIR PURR
Registration Number:	2125554	SIR PURR
Registration Number:	2155329	TOPCATS
Registration Number:	2161229	CAROLINAS STADIUM CORP.
Registration Number:	2188758	TOPCATS
Registration Number:	2224912	
Registration Number:	2252274	
Registration Number:	2265259	SIR PURR
Registration Number:	2347741	
Registration Number:	2367327	
Registration Number:	2428640	TOPCATS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003034 FRAME: 0329

900020178

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704 444 1000

Email: mpoveromo@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Michael D. McCoy

Address Line 1: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 2: Bank of America Plaza

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Henry B. Ward, III
Signature:	/Henry B. Ward, III/
Date:	02/23/2005

Total Attachments: 3

source=Panther Sculpture#page1.tif source=Panther Sculpture#page2.tif source=Panther Sculpture#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003034 FRAME: 0330

United States

U. S. TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK REGISTRATIONS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, *Carolinas Stadium Corp.*, a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina, having its principal office at 800 S. Mint Street, Charlotte, North Carolina 28202 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the registrant for those certain trademarks and service marks which are the subject of the United States Trademark and Service Mark Registration Nos. identified on Schedule "A"; and

WHEREAS, *Panthers Stadium*, *LLC*, a Limited Liability Company, organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina, having its principal office at 800 South Mint Street, Charlotte, North Carolina 28202 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and Service Marks and the registrations thereof, together with related goodwill;

NOW THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer and sell unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or other legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest, including common law rights, in and to the Trademarks and Service Marks and registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks and Service Marks are used and the right to sue for and collect damages for past infringement of the Trademarks and Service Marks. In connection with the foregoing assignment, ASSIGNOR represents and warrants to Assignee that it is the owner of all right, title and interest in the Trademarks and Service Marks, and that to the best of its knowledge all

TRADEMARK REEL: 003034 FRAME: 0331 trademark and service mark rights are in full force and effect, and that, it has the full power and authority to convey the right, title and interest herein assigned, transferred and sold to ASSIGNEE, that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and that it will execute any and all other instruments which may be necessary to perfect and evidence ASSIGNEE's ownership of the property and rights herein conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR, intending to be legally bound, has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the 3145 day of Morello, 2004.

CAROLINAS STADIUM CORP.

Jerome J. Richardson

itle Fresident

4686423 038382-161616

TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK REGISTRATIONS

SCHEDULE "A"

Mark	Registration No.	Issued
SIR PURR	2,001,532	09/17/1996
SIR PURR (Stylized)	2,125,554	12/30/1997
TOPCATS	2,155,329	05/05/1998
CAROLINAS STADIUM CORP. & Design	2,161,229	06/02/1998
TOP CATS & Design	2,188,758	09/15/1998
Panther Sculpture Design	2,224,912	02/23/1999
Perspective View of Carolinas Stadium	2,252,274	06/15/1999
SIR PURR	2,265,259	07/27/1999
Street Level View of Carolinas Stadium	2,347,741	05/02/2000
Perspective View of Carolinas Stadium	2,367,327	07/18/2000
TOPCATS	2,428,640	02/13/2001

TRADE

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003034 FRAME: 0333